

## 2024 Schedule of VET Tuition Fees

Course: AVI50222 Diploma of Aviation (Commercial Pilot Licence–Aeroplane)

Commencement Date: 8 October 2024 Estimated Completion Date: 22 August 2025

Location: Gold Coast Airport, Queensland
Delivery mode: Full time, face to face, on site

Details: Course applicable to all eligible students

VET Unit of	Code	Duration	Start	Census	End	Tuition	EFTSL
Study		Weeks	Date	Date	Date	Fee	
RPL Unit 1	RPL1	3	08/10/2024	11/10/2024	25/10/2024	\$5,480.00	0.073
RPL Unit 2	RPL2	3	28/10/2024	15/11/2024	31/10/2024	\$6,060.00	0.073
RPL Unit 3	RPL3	3	18/11/2024	21/11/2024	06/12/2024	\$6,924.00	0.073
RPL Unit 4	RPL4	3	09/12/2024	12/12/2024	27/12/2024	\$4,402.50	0.073
PPL Unit 1	PPL1	4	30/12/2024	04/01/2025	24/01/2025	\$3,998.00	0.08
PPL Unit 2	PPL2	4	27/01/2025	01/02/2025	21/02/2025	\$7,211.00	0.08
PPL Unit 3	PPL3	3	24/02/2025	27/02/2025	14/03/2025	\$5 <i>,</i> 758.00	0.073
CPL Unit 1	CPL1	4	17/03/2025	22/03/2025	11/04/2025	\$10,145.00	0.08
CPL Unit 2	CPL2	4	14/04/2025	19/04/2025	09/05/2025	\$8,046.50	0.08
CPL Unit 3	CPL3	4	12/05/2025	17/05/2025	06/06/2025	\$9,420.00	0.08
CPL Unit 4	CPL4	3	09/06/2025	12/06/2025	27/06/2025	\$8,215.00	0.073
CPL Unit 5	CPL5	4	30/06/2025	05/07/2025	25/07/2025	\$7,565.00	0.08
CPL Unit 6	CPL6	4	28/07/2025	02/08/2025	22/08/2025	\$11,275.00	0.08
		46				\$94,500.00	1

<sup>\*\$90,497.00</sup> is the maximum VET Student Loan Tuition Fee for this course.

This VET course of study included only units of competency from the AVI Aviation Training Package. As this course is approved under the Higher Education Support Act 2003, eligible student's tuition fees may be deferred under the VET Student Loan scheme.

It is a requirement that only those who meet the requirements below enrol in this course. Those requirements are that a person must:

- Be eligible for VET Student Loans (if applying for VET Student Loans)
- Meet CASA Class 1 medical requirements and able to obtain an Aviation Security Identification card (ASIC)
- Be a minimum of 18 years of age for CPL Flight Test
- Meet VET Student Loans and Air Gold Coast entry requirements (see Course Guide for more details) including undertaking an approved <u>Pilot Aptitude Test</u> (cost \$200)

The below incidental fees are <u>not</u> covered by VET Student Loans and must be covered by the student:

- ASIC Card. \$300.00; Medical examination fee refer to a CASA approved medical doctor approx. \$600.00
- CASA Licence fees: RPL Licence \$50, PPL Licence Fee \$60; CPL Licence Fee \$80
- Text books, uniform and navigation equipment—approx. \$2500.00 (Approx. \$2,000 for the Pilot kit prior to induction, the remainder throughout the course)
- Headset students choice. Price range from \$300 to \$1,800.
- A laptop or tablet is also strongly recommended for this course.

Total (approx. without headset): Approx. \$3,590.00

Second and subsequent attempts for exams and flight tests, remedial ground and flight training are an additional student expense and not covered by Tuition Fees. They are charged at the standard aircraft/ instructor hourly rates published at Reception. Fees subject to change.

<sup>\*\$4,003.00</sup> gap fee to be paid by the student.